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F AT « TCRH E Bk &% FE(TCR China Challenge)
TCR % — 77 H f145 >J(TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
Classification on the best lap

Pos. No. Name Laps BestLap Inlap Gap 1st Team Car Tires
1 66 Z)t4Ll Guang Hua 13 1:45.617 - $# YL % BATeamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
2 668 % {# {2 Paul POON Tak Chun 11 1:45.901 1 0284 YL Z A Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
3 7 BB AZHENG Wan Cheng 7 1:46.590 5 0973 2 #TPR Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
4 714 %25 %PAN YiMing 16 1:46.620 3 1.003 NKODA HW Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
5 43  #REWLILIN Zhi Shan 7 1:46.759 6 1.142 # ABEH KA Jiren Motorsports Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
6 88 ¥ ¥RAaron KWOK Fu Shing 12 1:47.035 1.418 P Yl (4hK) Teamwork Motorsport Lynk & Co 03 TCR MICHELIN
7 926 X7t ELIU Hong Zhi 13 1:47.225 1.608 -8 [ B i 57 % 28 D4FR Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
8 97 %% AYANG Hao Jie 11 1:47.479 1.862 Z. SPEED Community Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
9 21 EFHJIANG Nan 12 1:47.492 1.875 Z. SPEED Community Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
10 112 # FHUANG Ying 13 1:47.642 11 2025 -8 [ B i U5 & 45 4FR Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
11 99 X|#LIU Chao 12 1:47.782 12 2.165 DELTA Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
12 10 % TZTANG Zi Hao 12 1:48.072 8 2455 Z. SPEED Community Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
13 72 FhJESRSUN Ju Ran 14 1:48.429 5 2812 B EDRT Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
14 30 PfIAFCHEN Zhi Yu 14 1:48.773 13 3.156 326¥K%£iZ5)326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
15 23  #HJEFETommy KU Siu Lam 13 1:48.782 4 3.165 TRC Honda Civic FK7 TCR MICHELIN
16 98 FK{EBIZHANG Jia Qi 13 1:48.805 7 3.188 DELTA Alfa Romeo Giulietta RF TCR MICHELIN
17 16 F BB SANG SiEn 13 1:49.916 9 4299 Z M %P\ Mulberry Racing Club Hyundai Elantra N TCR MICHELIN
NO TIME
18 11 XIFJRLIU Zi Chen 0 - P 326{5 %4 i£%)326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR MICHELIN
19 85 R ELAWU Jiu Cheng 0 - 0 1 1lISRC Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ MICHELIN
Best Lap : 1:45.617 (128.6 km/h), (No.66) ZEH LI Guang Hua
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China Touring Car Championship
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2024  EIRFE 7t BNV B SR 58 43k W R AR MR B PR E

17 - 20 October 2024

R « TCRH E k5% FE(TCR China Challenge)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR 2 1 H 1% 2] (TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 66, ZJ:4£LI Guang Hua, Pos. 1
1 13:06:43 5:05.688  37.667 38.097 4:15.458 6:43.252
2 13:08:30 34.973 36.515 35.509 1:46.997 8:30.249
3 13:10:18 34.866 36.748 35.787 1:47.401 10:17.650
4 13:12:05 35.437 36.621 35.526 1:47.584 12:05.234
5 13:13:53 34.938 36.543 35.705 1:47.186 13:52.420
6 13:15:43 34.993 37.506 37.662 PitIn 15:42.581
7 13:19:22 2:16.547  44.602 38.018 3:39.167 19:21.748
8 13:21:08 34.682 36.277 35.241 1:46.200 21:07.948
9 13:22:54 36.087 35.537 1:46.157 22:54.105
10 13:24:41 34.723 36.829 34.917 1:46.469 24:40.574
11 13:26:26 34.613 36.009 34.995 1:45.617 26:26.191
12 13:28:12 34.606 [36.007 35208 1:45.821 28:12.012
13 13:30:08 34.565 36.626 44.767 PitIn 30:07.970
No. 668, ¥% 1 /2 Paul POON Tak Chun, Pos. 2
1 13:06:39 5:03.089  39.027 36.367 4:11.962 6:38.442
2 13:08:26 35.210 36.657 35.478 1:47.345 8:25.787
3 13:10:13 35.085 36.320 35.336 1:46.741 10:12.528
4 13:12:00 35.070 36.571 35.971 1:47.612 12:00.140
5 13:13:51 35.042 37.131 38.925 PitIn 13:51.238
6 13:17:30 2:17.592  41.113 40.154 3:38.859 17:30.097
7 13:19:17 35.126 36.753 35.128 1:47.007 19:17.104
8 13:21:11 36.045 38.388 38.883 Pit In 21:10.420
9 13:26:48 425445  36.820 35.293 5:37.558 26:47.978
10 13:28:34 34.687 36.264 35.136 1:46.087 28:34.065
11 13:30:20 [34512 36.364 35.023 [1:45.901 ] 30:19.966
No. 7, ¥ 8 F.ZHENG Wan Cheng, Pos. 3
1 13:06:14 40.847 41.355 37.219 1:59.421 6:14.259
2 13:08:02 35.874 36.750 35.280 1:47.904 8:02.163
3 13:09:51 35.052 37.513 1:48.996 9:51.159
4 13:11:52 38.254 43.150 39.228 2:00.632 11:51.791
5 13:13:39 34.952 36.455 [35.183 [1:46.590 ] 13:38.381
6 13:15:29 [34776 ]39.187 36.981 1:50.944 15:29.325
7 13:17:48 41.967 48.193 47.880 PitIn 17:47.365
No. 714, ¥&ZE 4 PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 4
1 13:04:21 35.576 36.992 35.949 1:48.517 4:20.849
2 13:06:08 35.099 36.419 35.779 1:47.297 6:08.146
3 13:07:55 34.796 36.336 35.488 7:54.766
4 13:09:42 35.078 36.250 36.099 1:47.427 9:42.193
5 13:11:29 34.817 36.260 35.696 1:46.773 11:28.966
6 13:13:17 35.004 36.914 35.669 1:47.587 13:16.553
7 13:15:03 34.997 36.258 35.514 1:46.769 15:03.322
8 13:16:50 35.013 36.298 35.518 1:46.829 16:50.151
FELK T EE 2
M% ( )7 77)7 Start : 13:00, End : 13:30
Page:1/6 Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com Printed : 2024/10/18 13:32
p— L~ +
Cate i



e | eRErm

TOURING CAR SERIES J==7

China Touring Car Championship
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HZ A « TCRA [E $k 5% 3% (TCR China Challenge) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR % — 77 H H %% >J(TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 714, #&ZE & PAN Yi Ming, Pos. 4
9 13:18:37 35.157 36.336 35472 1:46.965 18:37.116
10 13:20:25 35.712 36.469 35.956 1:48.137 20:25.253
11 13:22:13 35.082 36.454 36.036 1:47.572 22:12.825
12 13:24:01 35.076 37.415 35.946 1:48.437 24:01.262
13 13:25:49 35.265 36.358 35.778 1:47.401 25:48.663
14 13:27:36 35.060 36.637 35.909 1:47.606 27:36.269
15 13:29:25 35.114 36.851 36.187 1:48.152 29:24.421
16 13:31:13 35.357 36.953 36.256 1:48.566 31:12.987

No. 43, #kE LLILIN Zhi Shan, Pos. 5

1 13:07:14 5:36.436  37.679 36.483 4:30.935 7:13.397
2 13:09:04 36.649 37.806 35.658 1:50.113 9:03.510
3 13:10:50 35.067 36.420 1:46.768 10:50.278
4 13:12:42 37.056 38.739 36.044 1:51.839 12:42.117
5 13:14:29 34.981 36.206____ ]35.620 1:46.807 14:28.924
6 13:16:16 34.896 36.475 35.388 16:15.683
7 13:18:06 35.882 36.346 38.253 Pitin 18:06.164

No. 88, 3§ & 3R Aaron KWOK Fu Shing, Pos. 6

1 13:06:58 505515  37.488 36.079 4:13.082 6:58.073
2 13:08:46 35.081 36.860 36.111 1:48.052 8:46.125
3 13:10:35 36.084 36.752 35.663 1:48.499 10:34.624
4 13:12:22 35.133 36.705 [35.298 1:47.336 12:21.960
5 13:14:09 36.554 35.581 1:47.035 ]  14:08.995
6 13:15:57 35.212 36.695 35.541 1:47.448 15:56.443
7 13:17:45 35.065 37.334 35.763 1:48.162 17:44.605
8 13:19:35 35.031 37.047 38.587 Pit In 19:35.270
9 13:23:20 2:21.672 37.059 45.501 Pit In 23:19.502
10 13:27:41 3:08.545  37.047 35.665 4:21.257 27:40.759
11 13:29:28 35.137 [36520  ]3s.501 1:47.158 29:27.917
12 13:31:16 35.595 36.582 35.735 1:47.912 31:15.829

No. 926, X|#t £ LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 7

1 13:04:57 45.847 42.432 38.873 2:07.152 4:56.899
2 13:06:52 37.854 38.380 38.415 1:54.649 6:51.548
3 13:08:53 36.519 37.710 46.727 Pit In 8:52.504
4 13:13:49 3:40.339 39.688 36.719 4:56.746 13:49.250
5 13:15:37 35.478 36.775 35.604 1:47.857 15:37.107
6 13:17:25 36.312 36.999 35.496 1:47.807 17:24.914
7 13:19:12 Sb.397 36.461 35.406 1:47.264 19:12.178
8 13:21:02 36.155 36.684 36.844 1:49.683 21:01.861
9 13:22:49 35.250 35.706 1:47.341 22:49.202
10 13:24:37 35.245 36.529 35.518 1:47.292 24:36.494
11 13:26:24 35.206 36.748 35.701 1:47.655 26:24.149
12 13:28:12 36.680 [35.404 [1:47.225 ] 28:11.374
= 3V W EE  fu)
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B 2% Ak « TCRH [E Bk 5% ZE(TCR China Challenge) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR % — 75 B H % >J(TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time

No. 926, XI|#t & LIU Hong Zhi, Pos. 7
13 13:30:20 42757 42.703 43.222 Pit In 30:20.056

No. 97, ¥ ZEZASYANG Hao Jie, Pos. 8

1 13:04:39 37.543 36.899 39.122 PitIn 4:38.515
2 13:09:07 3:01.467  43.629 42.999 4:28.095 9:06.610
3 13:10:55 35.515 36.609 35.628 1:47.752 10:54.362
4 13:12:43 35.412 36.983 36.165 1:48.560 12:42.922
5 13:14:32 35.762 36.897 36.654 1:49.313 14:32.235
6 13:16:20 35.299 36.825 1:47.737 16:19.972
7 13:18:15 35.696 37.331 41.748 Pitin 18:14.747
8 13:25:37 6:07.220  37.056 37.994 7:22.270 25:37.017
9 13:27:25 35.447 36.698 35.911 1:48.056 27:25.073
10 13:29:14 36.064 36.541 35.772 1:48.377 29:13.450
11 13:31:01 [35:242 [36.532 ]35.705 31:00.929

No. 21, ZRJIANG Nan, Pos. 9
1 13:05:05 46.187 43.940 44.289 PitIn 5:04.870
2 13:09:44 3:21.221  39.541 37.995 4:38.757 9:43.627
3 13:11:33 36.064 37.015 36.073 1:49.152 11:32.779
4 13:13:20 35.314 35.678 13:20.271
5 13:15:10 35.206 38.033 36.461 1:49.700 15:09.971
6 13:16:58 35.237 36.814 35.811 1:47.862 16:57.833
7 13:18:46 35.385 37.034 35.751 1:48.170 18:46.003
8 13:20:40 35.373 36.925 41.187 PitIn 20:39.488
9 13:26:03 4:09.054  37.808 36.424 5:23.286 26:02.774
10 13:27:51 35.484 36.729 35.778 1:47.991 27:50.765
11 13:29:39 35.379 36.642 1:47.652 29:38.417
12 13:31:27 37.478 36.069 1:48.740 31:27.157

No. 112, # BIHUANG Ying, Pos. 10

1 13:05:21 49.201 49.012 39.065 2:17.278 5:20.922
2 13:07:21 36.323 37.978 45.990 2:00.291 7:21.213
3 13:09:34 43.226 45.076 44.805 Pit In 9:34.320
4 13:13:58 2:59.691 42.422 41.008 4:23.121 13:57.441
5 13:15:46 35.542 37.134 35.575 1:48.251 15:45.692
6 13:17:34 37.061 35.757 1:48.004 17:33.696
7 13:19:46 35.313 44.673 51.889 2:11.875 19:45.571
8 13:21:34 - - - +:48:348 21:33.919
9 13:23:27 35.248 39.267 38.010 1:52.525 23:26.444
10 13:25:15 35.256 36.915 35.730 1:47.901 25:14.345
11 13:27:02 35.276 36.839 35.527 11:47.642 | 27:01.987
12 13:28:50 35.255 136.812 135.851 1:47.918 28:49.905
13 13:30:39 35.439 36.975 36.234 1:48.648 30:38.553
SV R [
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A « TCRH [E $k AL FE(TCR China Challenge)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR % — 77 B #H1%5>J(TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 99, XI#LIU Chao, Pos. 11
1 13:05:40 39.634 42,618 44.997 Pit In 5:40.237
2 13:10:11 3:05.835 45.622 39.266 4:30.723 10:10.960
3 13:12:18 40.659 47.634 38.782 2:07.075 12:18.035
4 13:14:08 35.955 37.539 36.339 1:49.833 14:07.868
5 13:16:07 35.833 36.933 46.505 Pit In 16:07.139
6 13:19:35 2:09.172 42.069 36.233 3:27.474 19:34.613
7 13:21:28 z : - 1:53.156 21:27.769
8 13:23:17 35.364 36.606 1:48.591 23:16.360
9 13:25:12 41.184 38.312 36.461 1:55.957 25:12.317
10 13:27:01 35.433 36.798 35.994 1:48.225 27:00.542
11 13:28:50 35.371 36.844 36.660 1:48.875 28:49.417
12 13:30:37 36.705 [35.731 [1:47.782 ] 30:37.199
No. 10, % T2 TANG Zi Hao, Pos. 12
1 13:05:12 42.188 47.715 50.950 2:20.853 5:12.223
7 13:07:15 37.175 42.318 43.472 Pit In 7:15.188
3 13:11:33 2:56.535 39.146 41.610 4:17.291 11:32.479
4 13:13:25 38.628 37.301 36.138 1:52.067 13:24.546
5 13:15:14 35.710 37.370 35.905 1:48.985 15:13.531
6 13:17:02 35.258 [36.913 35.987 1:48.158 17:01.689
7 13:18:50 35.305 37.342 35.776 1:48.423 18:50.112
8 13:20:38 37.060 35.937 1:48.072 ] 20:38.184
9 13:22:27 35.250 37.310 36.019 1:48.579 22:26.763
10 13:24:23 37.873 37.851 40.150 PitIn 24:22.637
11 13:28:53 3:03.549 42.456 43.883 Pit In 28:52.525
12 13:31:36 1:18.625 42.950 41.719 Pit In 31:35.819
No. 72, INESRSUN Ju Ran, Pos. 13
1 13:04:53 40.135 40.165 38.330 1:58.630 4:52.969
2 13:06:46 36.557 39.729 36.148 1:52.434 6:45.403
3 13:08:35 35.813 37.172 36.078 1:49.063 8:34.466
4 13:10:24 36.113 37.228 36.167 1:49.508 10:23.974
5 13:12:13 35.597 36.853 35.979 1:48.429 12:12.403
6 13:14:01 35.265 36.844 36.373 1:48.482 14:00.885
7 13:15:50 35.342 37.544 36.121 1:49.007 15:49.892
8 13:17:42 36.972 39.962 PitIn 17:41.934
9 13:21:04 2:08.543 37.188 36.407 3:22.138 21:04.072
10 13:22:53 35.485 36.902 36.306 1:48.693 22:52.765
11 13:24:45 35.897 37.449 38.924 1:52.270 24:45.035
1D 13:26:34 35.566 37.026 36.306 1:48.898 26:33.933
13 13:28:37 35.609 47.534 39.682 2:02.825 28:36.758
14 13:30:26 35.625 36.992 36.453 1:49.070 30:25.828
No. 30, [% 4 5% CHEN Zhi Yu, Pos. 14
1 13:05:04 37.256 38.532 37.104 1:52.892 5:03.969
FELR Tt FE ﬁv@]
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China Touring Car Championship
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B A « TCRH E $k A% FE(TCR China Challenge) Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)
TCR % — 7 H H%% > (TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 30, P& ¥ 52CHEN Zhi Yu, Pos. 14
2 13:06:55 35.762 37.952 36.971 1:50.685 6:54.654
3 13:08:45 35.963 37.598 36.955 1:50.516 8:45.170
4 13:10:38 38.155 37.643 37.085 1:52.883 10:38.053
5 13:12:28 36.005 37.738 36.522 1:50.265 12:28.318
6 13:14:18 35.646 37.674 36.346 1:49.666 14:17.984
7 13:16:08 35.666 37.623 36.501 1:49.790 16:07.774
8 13:18:05 35.706 38.457 43.367 Pitin 18:05.304
9 13:22:06 2:42.831  39.700 37.516 4:00.047 22:05.351
10 13:23:56 35.967 37.301 36.805 1:50.073 23:55.424
11 13:25:44 35670  [37.062 36.112 1:48.844 25:44.268
12 13:27:33 35.486 37.222 36.109 1:48.817 27:33.085
13 13:29:22 37.193 36.244 1:48.773 | 29:21.858
14 13:31:11 35.531 37.447 36.235 149.213 31:11.071

No. 23, # JEFkTommy KU Siu Lam, Pos. 15

1 13:07:22 548992  40.713 38.298 4:51.150 7:21.680
2 13:09:12 36.452 37.251 1:49.740 9:11.420
3 13:11:01 35.706 37.052 36.393 1:49.151 11:00.571
4 13:12:50 35.646 36.335 12:49.353
5 13:14:39 36.145 37.241 36.248 1:49.634 14:38.987
6 13:16:30 35.854 37.060 37.707 1:50.621 16:29.608
7 13:18:27 35.800 36.964 44.565 Pit In 18:26.937
8 13:21:56 2:14.404  38.237 36.361 3:29.002 21:55.939
9 13:23:45 35.698 37.149 36.393 1:49.240 23:45.179
10 13:25:35 37.391 36.246 1:49.216 25:34.395
11 13:27:25 35.810 38.023 36.412 1:50.245 27:24.640
12 13:29:15 35.877 37.365 36.850 1:50.092 29:14.732
13 13:31:13 36.175 37.201 44.484 Pit In 31:12.592

No. 98, #/EIHZHANG Jia Qi, Pos. 16

1 13:03:27 1:00.900 49.844 46.849 PitIn 3:27.170

2 13:07:42 - - - 415620 7:42.190

3 13:09:32 - - - +49754 9:31.981

4 1371121 35.719 37359 36.241 1:49.319 11:21.300

b 13:13:14 - - - $:45-168 13:10.468

6 13:15:00 - - - +45-735 15:00.203

7 13:16:49 135.494 137.074 136.237 11:48.805 ] 16:49.008

8 13:18:40 36.767 S753F 36.548 1:50.852 18:39.860

9 13:20:31 - - - +51-04 20:30.871

10 13:22:23 = = - +54:920 22:22.791

11 13:24:32 44.802 42.958 41.752 2:09.512 24:32.303

12 13:26:23 35.642 37.263 38.064 1:50.959 26:23.262

13 13:28:33 39.501 39.696 50.312 PitIn 28:32.771
R B e xE 4]
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China Touring Car Championship

TCREID

TOURING CAR SERIES

17 - 20 October 2024

HE 24 A « TCRA [E kL FE(TCR China Challenge)

Zhuzhou International Circuit (3.774 km)

TCR % — 5 H %5 >J (TCR China Challenge Free Practice 2) Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Lap time Total time
No. 16, 3 /8 SANG Si En, Pos. 17
1 13:05:04 50.363 46.874 46.890 Pit In 5:03.798
2 13:09:52 3:14.381 45.819 47.700 4:47.900 9:51.698
3 13:11:54 38.953 42.967 40.188 2:02.108 11:53.806
4 13:13:46 36.735 37.997 37.584 1:52.316 13:46.122
5 13:15:44 38.258 40.270 39.284 1:57.812 15:43.934
6 13:17:37 36.544 38.898 37.591 1:53.033 17:36.967
7 13:19:28 36.547 37.581 37.063 1:51.191 19:28.158
8 13:21:19 35.959 37.559 36.816 1:50.334 21:18.492
9 13:23:09 [35.718 [37.373 36.825 1:49.916 ] 23:08.408
10 13:24:59 35.769 37.748 36.566 1:50.083 24:58.491
11 13:26:52 37.990 38.271 37.343 1:53.604 26:52.095
12 13:28:44 36.558 38.285 36.947 1:51.790 28:43.885
13 13:30:35 36.033 38.277 36.606 1:50.916 30:34.801
gHELY R EE X
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